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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28 Men, 100m Fly Open
28-07-2012 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009
Rec Nac Inf B 1:03.64 Fabio Parrilha da Silva CNAL S. João da Madeira 22-07-2000
Rec Nac Inf A 1:00.27 Fabio Parrilha da Silva CNAL Campanhã 28-07-2001
Rec Nac Juv B 57.58 David Miguel Ferro SFUAP Lisboa 31-07-1999
Rec Nac Juv A 56.11 Pedro Diogo Olveira CNRM Lisboa 29-07-2004
Rec Nac Jun 54.66 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 25-03-2006
Rec Nac Sen 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009

TAC SEN Masc Sen: 58.40  /  TAC JUN2 Masc 18: 58.40  /  TAC JUN1 Masc 17: 59.70  /  TAC JUV A Masc Juv A: 1:03.00  /
TAC JUV B Masc Juv B: 1:05.50

Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Nuno Goncalo Quintanilha 87 Colegio Vasco da Gama 55.16 +0,74 736
50m: 26.26 26.26 100m: 55.16 28.90

2. David Larsson 89 Sweden 55.27 +0,73 732
50m: 25.85 25.85 100m: 55.27 29.42

3. Nicolo Beni 86 Centro Sportivo Esercito 55.34 +0,72 729
50m: 25.73 25.73 100m: 55.34 29.61

4. Carlos Lopes Pedrosa 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 56.49 +0,75 685
50m: 26.51 26.51 100m: 56.49 29.98

5. Duarte Rafael Mourao 84 Amadora 56.53 +0,64 684
50m: 26.55 26.55 100m: 56.53 29.98

6. Nathan Keith Theodoris 95 Louletano/Loule Concelho 56.63 +0,69 680
50m: 27.26 27.26 100m: 56.63 29.37

7. Antonio Luca D'alema 89 Atleti Amatori Matera 56.92 +0,70 670
50m: 26.56 26.56 100m: 56.92 30.36

8. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 56.93 +0,69 670
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 56.93 30.30

9. Fabio Andre Figueira 88 Porto 57.11 +0,80 663
50m: 26.86 26.86 100m: 57.11 30.25

10. Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado 57.14 +0,68 662
50m: 26.66 26.66 100m: 57.14 30.48

11. Romain Mrowinski 94 Languedoc Roussillon 57.32 +0,65 656
50m: 27.21 27.21 100m: 57.32 30.11

12. Joao Silva Gigante 88 Amadora 57.55 +0,62 648
50m: 26.14 26.14 100m: 57.55 31.41

13. Yannick Chatelain 94 Languedoc Roussillon 57.57 +0,73 648
50m: 27.47 27.47 100m: 57.57 30.10

14. Ruben Filipe Nunes 94 Gespacos 58.11 +0,90 630
50m: 27.47 27.47 100m: 58.11 30.64

15. Nelson Filipe Martinho 89 Natacao de Valongo 58.49 +0,84 617
FTL

50m: 26.69 26.69 100m: 58.49 31.80
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

16. Gherardo Bruni 91 Forum Sport Center 58.72 +0,67 610
FTL

50m: 27.56 27.56 100m: 58.72 31.16

17. Simao Pedro Alves 94 Famalicao 58.73 +0,86 610
FTL

50m: 27.04 27.04 100m: 58.73 31.69

18. Benjamin Dubus 93 Ile de France 58.96 +0,66 603
FTL

50m: 26.38 26.38 100m: 58.96 32.58

19. Joao Pedro Santos 96 Vilacondense 58.99 +0,69 602
50m: 27.63 27.63 100m: 58.99 31.36

20. Miguel Monteiro Diogo 93 Nautico de Coimbra 59.09 +0,71 599
FTL

50m: 27.55 27.55 100m: 59.09 31.54

21. Frederico Manuel Moeda 95 Estrelas S. Joao de Brito 59.33 +0,68 592
50m: 27.15 27.15 100m: 59.33 32.18

22. Domenico Acerenza 95 CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 59.34 +0,91 591
50m: 27.77 27.77 100m: 59.34 31.57

23. Rui Miguel Fonseca 88 Academico Viseu 59.57 +0,67 584
FTL

50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 59.57 32.28

24. Andre Antunes Carvalho 96 Colegio Monte Maior 1:00.03 +0,75 571
50m: 28.20 28.20 100m: 1:00.03 31.83

25. Gabriel Jose Lopes 97 Lousanense 1:00.07 +0,75 570
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 1:00.07 32.04

26. Tiago Manuel Teixeira 96 Fafe 1:00.19 +0,66 567
50m: 27.86 27.86 100m: 1:00.19 32.33

27. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Desportiva de Viana 1:00.52 +0,79 557
50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 1:00.52 32.43

Antonio Miguel Vitorino 96 Viana Natacao 1:00.52 +0,67 557
50m: 28.33 28.33 100m: 1:00.52 32.19

29. Jose Luis Gabriel 96 Academico Viseu 1:00.92 +0,74 546
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:00.92 32.12

30. Alexandre Valdagua Coutinho97 SCC/Oryzon Energias 1:00.97 +0,77 545
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:00.97 32.35

31. Gil Silva Santos 96 Gespacos 1:01.06 +0,80 543
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 1:01.06 32.24

32. Antonio Pedro Silva 96 Braga 1:01.12 +0,75 541
50m: 28.22 28.22 100m: 1:01.12 32.90

33. Joao Miguel Ascencao 97 Porto 1:01.56 +0,79 530
50m: 28.23 28.23 100m: 1:01.56 33.33
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

34. Alessandro Diogo Carvalho 96 Academico Viseu 1:01.58 +0,75 529
50m: 29.29 29.29 100m: 1:01.58 32.29

35. Joao Paulo Capitao 96 Colegio SMLamas 1:01.61 +0,77 528
50m: 28.57 28.57 100m: 1:01.61 33.04

36. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 1:01.65 +0,78 527
50m: 29.25 29.25 100m: 1:01.65 32.40

37. David Soares Caratao 96 Sporting 1:01.75 +0,69 525
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:01.75 33.32

38. Pedro Manuel Rocha 96 Famalicao 1:01.85 +0,64 522
50m: 28.54 28.54 100m: 1:01.85 33.31

39. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 1:01.92 +0,78 520
50m: 28.14 28.14 100m: 1:01.92 33.78

40. Miguel Angelo Alves 96 Naval Amorense 1:02.19 +0,72 514
50m: 28.84 28.84 100m: 1:02.19 33.35

41. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Foca 1:02.59 +0,73 504
50m: 29.11 29.11 100m: 1:02.59 33.48

42. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 1:02.93 +0,79 496
50m: 29.33 29.33 100m: 1:02.93 33.60

43. Dmytriy Eugeniyovich Martynenko97 Electrico 1:03.10 +0,63 492
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:03.10 33.08

44. Pedro Rafael Cintrao 96 Nucleo de Pombal 1:03.33 +0,74 486
FTL

50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:03.33 33.78

45. Miguel Almeida Pinto 96 Benfica 1:03.44 +0,72 484
FTL

50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:03.44 33.14

46. David Carrasco Correia 97 Amadora 1:03.61 +0,69 480
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:03.61 34.10

47. Joao Pedro Tarquinio 97 Benedita 1:04.00 +0,59 471
50m: 29.67 29.67 100m: 1:04.00 34.33

48. Gil Vasco Goncalves 97 Litoral Alentejano 1:04.11 +0,90 469
50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:04.11 33.82

49. Bruno Dias Couto 97 Desportiva de Viana 1:04.14 +0,70 468
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:04.14 35.06

50. Carlos Braganca Castro 97 Naval de Ponta Delgada 1:04.22 +0,63 466
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:04.22 34.39

51. Andre Miguel Silva 97 Freguesia de Paiao 1:04.32 +0,88 464
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:04.32 34.61

52. Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca 1:04.55 +0,71 459
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:04.55 34.69



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 21501 Registered to Federacao Portuguesa De Natacao 28-07-2012 9:21 - Page 4

Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

53. Bruno Miguel Serrano 97 Sporting 1:04.85 +0,80 453
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:04.85 34.93

54. Ricardo Cansado Lourenco 97 Naval Amorense 1:04.90 +0,80 452
50m: 29.56 29.56 100m: 1:04.90 35.34

55. Rui Pedro Figueiredo 97 Academico Viseu 1:05.06 +1,03 449
50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:05.06 34.73

56. Nuno Valerio Silva 97 Nautico da Marinha Grande 1:05.18 +0,98 446
50m: 30.54 30.54 100m: 1:05.18 34.64

57. Hugo Guilherme Trigo 97 Sporting de Aveiro 1:05.81 +0,68 433
FTL

50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:05.81 35.24

58. Joao Menezes Aguiar 97 Naval do Funchal 1:07.83 +0,78 396
FTL

50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:07.83 37.52

DNS Jesper Jonsson 93 Sweden

Event 28 Boys, 100m Fly Juvenis A
28-07-2012 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009
Rec Nac Juv A 56.11 Pedro Diogo Olveira CNRM Lisboa 29-07-2004

TAC JUV A Masc : 1:03.00
Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Joao Pedro Santos 96 Vilacondense 58.99 +0,69 602
50m: 27.63 27.63 100m: 58.99 31.36

2. Andre Antunes Carvalho 96 Colegio Monte Maior 1:00.03 +0,75 571
50m: 28.20 28.20 100m: 1:00.03 31.83

3. Tiago Manuel Teixeira 96 Fafe 1:00.19 +0,66 567
50m: 27.86 27.86 100m: 1:00.19 32.33

4. Antonio Miguel Vitorino 96 Viana Natacao 1:00.52 +0,67 557
50m: 28.33 28.33 100m: 1:00.52 32.19

5. Jose Luis Gabriel 96 Academico Viseu 1:00.92 +0,74 546
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:00.92 32.12

6. Gil Silva Santos 96 Gespacos 1:01.06 +0,80 543
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 1:01.06 32.24

7. Antonio Pedro Silva 96 Braga 1:01.12 +0,75 541
50m: 28.22 28.22 100m: 1:01.12 32.90

8. Alessandro Diogo Carvalho 96 Academico Viseu 1:01.58 +0,75 529
50m: 29.29 29.29 100m: 1:01.58 32.29

9. Joao Paulo Capitao 96 Colegio SMLamas 1:01.61 +0,77 528
50m: 28.57 28.57 100m: 1:01.61 33.04
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Boys, 100m Fly, Prelim, Juvenis A

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

10. David Soares Caratao 96 Sporting 1:01.75 +0,69 525
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:01.75 33.32

11. Pedro Manuel Rocha 96 Famalicao 1:01.85 +0,64 522
50m: 28.54 28.54 100m: 1:01.85 33.31

12. Miguel Angelo Alves 96 Naval Amorense 1:02.19 +0,72 514
50m: 28.84 28.84 100m: 1:02.19 33.35

13. Pedro Rafael Cintrao 96 Nucleo de Pombal 1:03.33 +0,74 486
FTL

50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:03.33 33.78

14. Miguel Almeida Pinto 96 Benfica 1:03.44 +0,72 484
FTL

50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:03.44 33.14

Event 28 Boys, 100m Fly Juvenis B
28-07-2012 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009
Rec Nac Juv B 57.58 David Miguel Ferro SFUAP Lisboa 31-07-1999

TAC JUV B Masc : 1:05.50
Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Gabriel Jose Lopes 97 Lousanense 1:00.07 +0,75 570
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 1:00.07 32.04

2. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Desportiva de Viana 1:00.52 +0,79 557
50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 1:00.52 32.43

3. Alexandre Valdagua Coutinho97 SCC/Oryzon Energias 1:00.97 +0,77 545
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:00.97 32.35

4. Joao Miguel Ascencao 97 Porto 1:01.56 +0,79 530
50m: 28.23 28.23 100m: 1:01.56 33.33

5. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 1:01.65 +0,78 527
50m: 29.25 29.25 100m: 1:01.65 32.40

6. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 1:01.92 +0,78 520
50m: 28.14 28.14 100m: 1:01.92 33.78

7. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Foca 1:02.59 +0,73 504
50m: 29.11 29.11 100m: 1:02.59 33.48

8. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 1:02.93 +0,79 496
50m: 29.33 29.33 100m: 1:02.93 33.60

9. Dmytriy Eugeniyovich Martynenko97 Electrico 1:03.10 +0,63 492
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:03.10 33.08

10. David Carrasco Correia 97 Amadora 1:03.61 +0,69 480
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:03.61 34.10

11. Joao Pedro Tarquinio 97 Benedita 1:04.00 +0,59 471
50m: 29.67 29.67 100m: 1:04.00 34.33
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Boys, 100m Fly, Prelim, Juvenis B

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

12. Gil Vasco Goncalves 97 Litoral Alentejano 1:04.11 +0,90 469
50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:04.11 33.82

13. Bruno Dias Couto 97 Desportiva de Viana 1:04.14 +0,70 468
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:04.14 35.06

14. Carlos Braganca Castro 97 Naval de Ponta Delgada 1:04.22 +0,63 466
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:04.22 34.39

15. Andre Miguel Silva 97 Freguesia de Paiao 1:04.32 +0,88 464
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:04.32 34.61

16. Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca 1:04.55 +0,71 459
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:04.55 34.69

17. Bruno Miguel Serrano 97 Sporting 1:04.85 +0,80 453
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:04.85 34.93

18. Ricardo Cansado Lourenco 97 Naval Amorense 1:04.90 +0,80 452
50m: 29.56 29.56 100m: 1:04.90 35.34

19. Rui Pedro Figueiredo 97 Academico Viseu 1:05.06 +1,03 449
50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:05.06 34.73

20. Nuno Valerio Silva 97 Nautico da Marinha Grande 1:05.18 +0,98 446
50m: 30.54 30.54 100m: 1:05.18 34.64

21. Hugo Guilherme Trigo 97 Sporting de Aveiro 1:05.81 +0,68 433
FTL

50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:05.81 35.24

22. Joao Menezes Aguiar 97 Naval do Funchal 1:07.83 +0,78 396
FTL

50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:07.83 37.52
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim

Event 28 Men, 100m Fly Absolutos
28-07-2012 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009
Rec Nac Juv B 57.58 David Miguel Ferro SFUAP Lisboa 31-07-1999
Rec Nac Juv A 56.11 Pedro Diogo Olveira CNRM Lisboa 29-07-2004
Rec Nac Jun 54.66 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 25-03-2006
Rec Nac Sen 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009

TAC SEN Masc Sen: 58.40  /  TAC JUN2 Masc 18: 58.40  /  TAC JUN1 Masc 17: 59.70  /  TAC JUV A Masc Juv A: 1:03.00  /
TAC JUV B Masc Juv B: 1:05.50
Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Nuno Goncalo Quintanilha 87 Colegio Vasco da Gama 55.16 +0,74 736
50m: 26.26 26.26 100m: 55.16 28.90

2. Carlos Lopes Pedrosa 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 56.49 +0,75 685
50m: 26.51 26.51 100m: 56.49 29.98

3. Duarte Rafael Mourao 84 Amadora 56.53 +0,64 684
50m: 26.55 26.55 100m: 56.53 29.98

4. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 56.93 +0,69 670
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 56.93 30.30

5. Fabio Andre Figueira 88 Porto 57.11 +0,80 663
50m: 26.86 26.86 100m: 57.11 30.25

6. Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado 57.14 +0,68 662
50m: 26.66 26.66 100m: 57.14 30.48

7. Joao Silva Gigante 88 Amadora 57.55 +0,62 648
50m: 26.14 26.14 100m: 57.55 31.41

8. Ruben Filipe Nunes 94 Gespacos 58.11 +0,90 630
50m: 27.47 27.47 100m: 58.11 30.64

9. Nelson Filipe Martinho 89 Natacao de Valongo 58.49 +0,84 617
FTL

50m: 26.69 26.69 100m: 58.49 31.80

10. Simao Pedro Alves 94 Famalicao 58.73 +0,86 610
FTL

50m: 27.04 27.04 100m: 58.73 31.69

11. Joao Pedro Santos 96 Vilacondense 58.99 +0,69 602
50m: 27.63 27.63 100m: 58.99 31.36

12. Miguel Monteiro Diogo 93 Nautico de Coimbra 59.09 +0,71 599
FTL

50m: 27.55 27.55 100m: 59.09 31.54

13. Frederico Manuel Moeda 95 Estrelas S. Joao de Brito 59.33 +0,68 592
50m: 27.15 27.15 100m: 59.33 32.18

14. Rui Miguel Fonseca 88 Academico Viseu 59.57 +0,67 584
FTL

50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 59.57 32.28
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

15. Andre Antunes Carvalho 96 Colegio Monte Maior 1:00.03 +0,75 571
50m: 28.20 28.20 100m: 1:00.03 31.83

16. Gabriel Jose Lopes 97 Lousanense 1:00.07 +0,75 570
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 1:00.07 32.04

17. Tiago Manuel Teixeira 96 Fafe 1:00.19 +0,66 567
50m: 27.86 27.86 100m: 1:00.19 32.33

18. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Desportiva de Viana 1:00.52 +0,79 557
50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 1:00.52 32.43

Antonio Miguel Vitorino 96 Viana Natacao 1:00.52 +0,67 557
50m: 28.33 28.33 100m: 1:00.52 32.19

20. Jose Luis Gabriel 96 Academico Viseu 1:00.92 +0,74 546
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:00.92 32.12

21. Alexandre Valdagua Coutinho97 SCC/Oryzon Energias 1:00.97 +0,77 545
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:00.97 32.35

22. Gil Silva Santos 96 Gespacos 1:01.06 +0,80 543
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 1:01.06 32.24

23. Antonio Pedro Silva 96 Braga 1:01.12 +0,75 541
50m: 28.22 28.22 100m: 1:01.12 32.90

24. Joao Miguel Ascencao 97 Porto 1:01.56 +0,79 530
50m: 28.23 28.23 100m: 1:01.56 33.33

25. Alessandro Diogo Carvalho 96 Academico Viseu 1:01.58 +0,75 529
50m: 29.29 29.29 100m: 1:01.58 32.29

26. Joao Paulo Capitao 96 Colegio SMLamas 1:01.61 +0,77 528
50m: 28.57 28.57 100m: 1:01.61 33.04

27. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 1:01.65 +0,78 527
50m: 29.25 29.25 100m: 1:01.65 32.40

28. David Soares Caratao 96 Sporting 1:01.75 +0,69 525
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:01.75 33.32

29. Pedro Manuel Rocha 96 Famalicao 1:01.85 +0,64 522
50m: 28.54 28.54 100m: 1:01.85 33.31

30. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 1:01.92 +0,78 520
50m: 28.14 28.14 100m: 1:01.92 33.78

31. Miguel Angelo Alves 96 Naval Amorense 1:02.19 +0,72 514
50m: 28.84 28.84 100m: 1:02.19 33.35

32. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Foca 1:02.59 +0,73 504
50m: 29.11 29.11 100m: 1:02.59 33.48

33. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 1:02.93 +0,79 496
50m: 29.33 29.33 100m: 1:02.93 33.60

34. Dmytriy Eugeniyovich Martynenko97 Electrico 1:03.10 +0,63 492
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:03.10 33.08
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

35. Pedro Rafael Cintrao 96 Nucleo de Pombal 1:03.33 +0,74 486
FTL

50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:03.33 33.78

36. Miguel Almeida Pinto 96 Benfica 1:03.44 +0,72 484
FTL

50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:03.44 33.14

37. David Carrasco Correia 97 Amadora 1:03.61 +0,69 480
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:03.61 34.10

38. Joao Pedro Tarquinio 97 Benedita 1:04.00 +0,59 471
50m: 29.67 29.67 100m: 1:04.00 34.33

39. Gil Vasco Goncalves 97 Litoral Alentejano 1:04.11 +0,90 469
50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:04.11 33.82

40. Bruno Dias Couto 97 Desportiva de Viana 1:04.14 +0,70 468
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:04.14 35.06

41. Carlos Braganca Castro 97 Naval de Ponta Delgada 1:04.22 +0,63 466
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:04.22 34.39

42. Andre Miguel Silva 97 Freguesia de Paiao 1:04.32 +0,88 464
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:04.32 34.61

43. Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca 1:04.55 +0,71 459
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:04.55 34.69

44. Bruno Miguel Serrano 97 Sporting 1:04.85 +0,80 453
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:04.85 34.93

45. Ricardo Cansado Lourenco 97 Naval Amorense 1:04.90 +0,80 452
50m: 29.56 29.56 100m: 1:04.90 35.34

46. Rui Pedro Figueiredo 97 Academico Viseu 1:05.06 +1,03 449
50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:05.06 34.73

47. Nuno Valerio Silva 97 Nautico da Marinha Grande 1:05.18 +0,98 446
50m: 30.54 30.54 100m: 1:05.18 34.64

48. Hugo Guilherme Trigo 97 Sporting de Aveiro 1:05.81 +0,68 433
FTL

50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:05.81 35.24

49. Joao Menezes Aguiar 97 Naval do Funchal 1:07.83 +0,78 396
FTL

50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:07.83 37.52
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim

Event 28 Boys, 100m Fly Jun 1
28-07-2012 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009
Rec Nac Jun 54.66 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 25-03-2006

TAC JUN1 Masc : 59.70

Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado 57.14 +0,68 662
50m: 26.66 26.66 100m: 57.14 30.48

2. Frederico Manuel Moeda 95 Estrelas S. Joao de Brito 59.33 +0,68 592
50m: 27.15 27.15 100m: 59.33 32.18

Event 28 Boys, 100m Fly Jun 2
28-07-2012 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009
Rec Nac Jun 54.66 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 25-03-2006

TAC JUN2 Masc : 58.40
Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Carlos Lopes Pedrosa 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 56.49 +0,75 685
50m: 26.51 26.51 100m: 56.49 29.98

2. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 56.93 +0,69 670
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 56.93 30.30

3. Ruben Filipe Nunes 94 Gespacos 58.11 +0,90 630
50m: 27.47 27.47 100m: 58.11 30.64

4. Simao Pedro Alves 94 Famalicao 58.73 +0,86 610
FTL

50m: 27.04 27.04 100m: 58.73 31.69
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 28, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim

Event 28 Men, 100m Fly Seniores
28-07-2012 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009
Rec Nac Sen 52.42 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 29-03-2009

TAC SEN Masc : 58.40

Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Nuno Goncalo Quintanilha 87 Colegio Vasco da Gama 55.16 +0,74 736
50m: 26.26 26.26 100m: 55.16 28.90

2. Duarte Rafael Mourao 84 Amadora 56.53 +0,64 684
50m: 26.55 26.55 100m: 56.53 29.98

3. Fabio Andre Figueira 88 Porto 57.11 +0,80 663
50m: 26.86 26.86 100m: 57.11 30.25

4. Joao Silva Gigante 88 Amadora 57.55 +0,62 648
50m: 26.14 26.14 100m: 57.55 31.41

5. Nelson Filipe Martinho 89 Natacao de Valongo 58.49 +0,84 617
FTL

50m: 26.69 26.69 100m: 58.49 31.80

6. Miguel Monteiro Diogo 93 Nautico de Coimbra 59.09 +0,71 599
FTL

50m: 27.55 27.55 100m: 59.09 31.54

7. Rui Miguel Fonseca 88 Academico Viseu 59.57 +0,67 584
FTL

50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 59.57 32.28


